U.S. Department of Justice

United States Marshals Service

Modification of Intergovernmental Agreement

1. MODIFICATION NO.

2. REQUEST FOR DETENTION SERVICES NO.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MODIFICATION

WITNESS SECURITY &

Attn: Renita L.Barbee

24 Long Pond Road

PRISONER OPERATIONS DIVISION Plymouth, MA. 02360
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530-1000

Seven (7) 06-120 June 1, 2006
4. ISSUING OFFICE 5. LOCAL GOVERNMENT ) 6. IGA NO.
U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE Plymouth County Sheriff’s Department 38-06-0086

7. FACILITY CODE(S)
1CK

15X1020

8. ACCOUNTING CITATION

N/A

9. ESTIMATED ANNUAL PAYMENT

10. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED SPECIFICALLY HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE IGA DOCUMENT
REFERRED TO IN BLOCK 5, REMAIN UNCHANGED. TERMS OF THIS MODIFICATION:

The purpose of this modification is to increase the Transportation/Guard rate from $18.47 to $27.50. The mileage
reimbursement will reflect the GSA prevailing rate. The current number of J-A38-M-946 is changed to
38-06-0086. No other terms or conditions, to include price, are affected by this change.

11. INSTRUCTIONS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT FOR EXECUTION OF THIS MODIFICATION:

A. O LOCAL GOVERNMENT IS NOT REQUIRED
TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT

B. X LOCAL GOVERNMENT IS REQUIRED
TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN
2 COPIES TO U.S. MARSHAL

12. APPROVAL

A. LOCAL GOVERNMENT

A \ }/I/L‘Qm/w\ ﬁ

Signature (/

B. FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

Qﬁm n?‘ BAAblp

! Signature
Ml yrmovtn lovaty 3‘1\*/-{-‘: L6-6-06 Grants Analyst 5/{;)3/0 A
TITLE DATE TITLE DATE
k Form USM-241aUSMS
HQ USE ONLY ' (Rev. 3/99)

Page_1 of _1 Pages



